
How to Contact Your Counselor During Remote Learning 
 

Your BHS Counselors are here to help!   
We are available from 8-3 every school day, by appointment! 

 
 

Counselor  Counselor Email  Counselor Phone #  Booking Link 

Ms. Hackett (Last Names A-D)  nhackett2@wcpss.net  919-856-7810 ext 23275  Click to Book a Google Meet 

Ms. Wapner (Last Names E-K)  kwapner@wcpss.net             (919)-856-7810 ext 23270  Click to Book a Google Meet 

Ms. Rich (Last Names L-Ra)  kjrich@wcpss.net  (919) 856-7810 ext 23271  Click to Book a Google Meet  

Mr. Newton (Last Names Re-Z)  enewton1@wcpss.net  (919) 578-3331  Click to Book a Google Meet 

Mr. Sauls, Dean of Student Services  tsauls@wcpss.net   (919) 856-7810 ext. 23276  Click to Book a Google Meet 

Ms. Shawwa, SAP Counselor  hshawwa2@wcpss.net  (919) 856-7810 ext 23272  Click to Book a Google Meet 

Ms. Boyce, Intervention  lboyce@wcpss.net  919-856-7810 ext 23258  Click to Book a Google Meet 

Ms. Nyko, School Psychologist  inyko@wcpss.net  919-694-8892 (voice mail)  Click to Book a Google Meet  
 

 
In Case of an Emergency: 

 
If you or someone you know is struggling with mental health concerns, including but not limited to depression or 

thoughts of suicide, please reference the Wake County’s ​suicide prevention ​resources. Your counselor can help navigate 
these resources.  

https://calendly.com/mshackett
https://calendly.com/mswapner
https://calendly.com/kjrich
https://calendly.com/enewton1
https://calendly.com/tsauls
https://calendly.com/hshawwa2/meeting-with-counselor
https://calendly.com/lboyce-3
https://calendly.com/inyko
https://www.wcpss.net/suicideprevention

